the closing of the LNR transaction, and our receipt of funds from asset repayments, sales of assets or other financings, we may utilize a portion
of the proceeds to fund a portion of the purchase price of LNR as described above under "Summary�Recent Developments." We may also use a
portion of the net proceeds for other general corporate purposes, including, but not limited to, the payment of liabilities and other working
capital needs.

S-34

Edgar Filing: STARWOOD PROPERTY TRUST, INC. - Form 424B5

45

Table of Contents

 CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth our cash and cash equivalents and consolidated capitalization (i) as of September 30, 2012, (ii) as of
September 30, 2012, as adjusted to reflect the sale of the $525,000,000 million principal amount of notes in this offering (assuming the
underwriters' option to purchase additional notes is not exercised) and (iii) as of September 30, 2012, pro forma, as adjusted, giving effect to the
adjustments in item (ii) and the completion of our pending acquisition of LNR. You should read this table together with the unaudited pro forma
combined financial statements incorporated in this prospectus supplement by reference to the Form 8-K filed with the SEC on February 11,
2013.

As of September 30, 2012

Historical

As
Adjusted

(1)

Pro Forma
As Adjusted

(1)
(Dollars in thousands)

unaudited
Cash and cash equivalents $ 144,199 $ 657,437 $ 663,779

Debt:
4.55% convertible senior notes due 2018 offered hereby (2) � 525,000 525,000
Secured financing agreements, net 1,309,450 1,309,450 1,634,862

Total debt 1,309,450 1,834,450 2,159,862
Stockholders' equity:
Common stock, par value $0.01 per share, 500,000,000 shares authorized; 117,516,201
issued and 116,890,351 outstanding, historical, as adjusted (3) and pro forma, as
adjusted (5) 1,175 1,175 1,400
Preferred stock, par value $0.01 per share; 100,000,000 shares authorized and no
shares issued and outstanding, historical, as adjusted and pro forma, as adjusted � � �
Additional paid-in capital (4)(5) 2,297,971 2,297,971 2,861,662
Treasury stock (625,850 shares historical, as adjusted and pro forma, as adjusted) (10,642) (10,642) (10,642)
Accumulated other comprehensive income 62,183 62,183 62,183
Accumulated deficit (54,938) (54,938) (69,938)

Total stockholders' equity 2,295,749 2,295,749 2,844,665
Non-controlling interests in consolidated subsidiaries 5,489 5,489 13,556

Total equity 2,301,238 2,301,238 2,858,221

Total capitalization $ 3,610,688 $ 4,135,688 $ 5,018,083

(1)
Does not reflect the payment of our regular quarterly dividends in October 2012, the payment of extraordinary
dividends in January 2013 or the incurrence of debt subsequent to September 30, 2012.

(2)
Includes the aggregate principal amount of the notes offered hereby. As prescribed by Financial Accounting
Standards Board guidance, Accounting Standards Codification 470-20, the feature that allows the holder to
convert the notes into shares of our common stock will be reflected on our balance sheet in stockholders'
equity and is measured as the difference between the proceeds received and the fair value of a similar liability
that does not have a conversion feature. The debt will be reported at a discount to the face amount and will
accrete up to the face amount over the expected term of the debt.